RESOLUTION
NO. 4826

WHEREAS, the Township of Neptune Sewerage Authority (“TNSA”) has
received an application for Treatment Works Approval (TWA-1) for the

following project:

Municipality Township of Neptune

Block 402

Lot 14

Applicant Shark River Beach and Yacht Club
Description 148 Seat Restaurant

WHEREAS, TNSA Engineer Richard Crane of T&M Associates has
reviewed the application and calculated the approximate daily flow of 5,180
gallons of wastewater per day. A new building is being proposed for this project
which will replace an existing building that was severely damaged during
Hurricane Sandy. The proposed new building will not alter the functionality nor
provide expansion with regards to the number of restaurant seats or occupancy
limits. Therefore, the projected wastewater flow for the new proposed building
will not increase nor alter the existing wastewater flow, namely, 5,180 gallons per
day; and

NOW, THEREFORE, NE IT RESOLVED by TNSA that it will accept

treatment for the above stated wastewater flow; and



BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Executive Director of the TNSA
be and is hereby authorized to sign the appropriate section of Form TWA-1 to

evidence this acceptance if applicable.

N A

I certify-that the foregoing is a true and
correct{copy of arésolution’duly passed and
adopted\at a meeting of the Township of

NeEtune Sewerage Authority held on the
13" day of May 2015.




RESOLUTION
No. 4825
May 2015

Payroll - April 2, 2015
Payroll Taxes - April 2, 2015
Payroll - April 16,2015
Payroll Taxes - April 16, 2015
Payroll - April 30, 2015
Payroll Taxes - April 30, 2015
NJSHP - May Retirees

NJSHP - May Active

NJ Div. Of Pension - April

Total Paid:

All Industrial Safety Products
Amerigas Propane Inc

Apruzzese, McDermott, Mastro & Murphy
Aramark

Asbury Park Press

Bradley Car Care

Cablevision / Optimum

Capehart & Scatchard PA

Colonial Life

Country Clean Paper Supplies

De Lage Landen Financial Services, Inc
Delta Dental of New Jersey

Dex Media

Electro Maintenance Inc

Evoqua Water Technologies

F & C Automotive Supply Inc
Ferguson Enterprises Inc

Fire Security Technologies Inc
FlexFacts - Grant Benefit Solutions
G.A. Fleet Associates Inc.

Goode & Weyser LLC

Green Guard

HD Supply Facilities Maintenance
Heritage Business Systems, Inc.
Home Depot

Jersey Central Power & Light

Joseph Fazzio-Wall LLC
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37,388.28
19,404.73
37,649.07
19,598.02
39,146.78
19,548.79
11,407.33
34,696.06
17,099.52

235,938.58

1,152.00
1,126.40
120.00
1,287.01
49.25
23.49
7.30
1,605.75
363.90
426.96
161.33
1,749.81
19.95
303.00
6,610.11
34.99
166.55
2,755.00
675.00
1,338.00
450.00
261.60
1,714.26
34.64
1,174.68
34,149.56
136.00
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LifeForce USA Inc $ 1,275.00
New Jersey American Water Company $ 402.94
New Jersey Natural Gas $ 15,547.66
NJ Water Environment Association $ 75.00
Northern Tool and Equipment Co Inc $ 406.68
One Call Concepts $ 8.68
Paychex of New York LLC $ 291.58
Petty Cash $ 132.70
Pilot Electric Company Inc $ 16,860.00
QC Laboratories $ 2,632.00
Rawle & Henderson LLP $ 3,116.88
Rubber Supply Company Inc $ 836.93
Seaboard Welding Supply Inc. $ 36.50
State of New Jersey - DEP $ 835.00
Statewide Insurance Fund $ 46,673.25
Sterling Seal & Supply Inc $ 150.00
T & M Associates $ 2,578.25
The New Coaster $ 13.06
Univar USA $ 11,879.87
Verizon $ 877.06
Verizon - Business $ 24.61
Verizon - Wireless $ 133.30
WW Grainger $ 591.10
Watchung Spring Water Co. $ 156.73
Water Environment Federation Membership $ 94.00
Water Works Supply Company $ 1,862.05
To Be Paid $ 165,387.37

Bally's Atlantic City $ 115.00
GRAND TOTAL $  401,440.95

I c&t\ify that me fore@*iﬂg. is¥1 true and correct

copy of aresol

Authority held on the 13th day of May 2015.
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ion duly passed and adopted at a
meeting of the Township of Neptune Sewerage



