RESOLUTION NO. 4826

WHEREAS, the Township of Neptune Sewerage Authority ("TNSA") has received an application for Treatment Works Approval (TWA-1) for the following project:

Municipality Township of Neptune

Block 402 **Lot** 14

Applicant Shark River Beach and Yacht Club

Description 148 Seat Restaurant

WHEREAS, TNSA Engineer Richard Crane of T&M Associates has reviewed the application and calculated the approximate daily flow of 5,180 gallons of wastewater per day. A new building is being proposed for this project which will replace an existing building that was severely damaged during Hurricane Sandy. The proposed new building will not alter the functionality nor provide expansion with regards to the number of restaurant seats or occupancy limits. Therefore, the projected wastewater flow for the new proposed building will not increase nor alter the existing wastewater flow, namely, 5,180 gallons per day; and

NOW, THEREFORE, NE IT RESOLVED by TNSA that it will accept treatment for the above stated wastewater flow; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Executive Director of the TNSA be and is hereby authorized to sign the appropriate section of Form TWA-1 to evidence this acceptance if applicable.

I certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a resolution duly passed and adopted at a meeting of the Township of Neptune Sewerage Authority held on the 13th day of May 2015.

RESOLUTION

No. 4825 May 2015

Payroll April 2 2015	Φ.	
Payroll Tayos April 2, 2015	\$	37,388.28
Payroll Taxes - April 2, 2015 Payroll - April 16, 2015	\$	19,404.73
Payroll Taxes - April 16, 2015	\$	37,649.07
	\$	19,598.02
Payroll Tayon April 30, 2015	\$	39,146.78
Payroll Taxes - April 30, 2015	\$	19,548.79
NJSHP - May Retirees	\$	11,407.33
NJSHP - May Active	\$	34,696.06
NJ Div. Of Pension - April	\$	17,099.52
Total Paid:	\$	235,938.58
All Industrial Safety Products	\$	1,152.00
Amerigas Propane Inc	\$	1,126.40
Apruzzese, McDermott, Mastro & Murphy	\$	120.00
Aramark	\$	1,287.01
Asbury Park Press	\$	49.25
Bradley Car Care	\$	23.49
Cablevision / Optimum	\$	7.30
Capehart & Scatchard PA	\$	1,605.75
Colonial Life	\$	363.90
Country Clean Paper Supplies	\$	426.96
De Lage Landen Financial Services, Inc	\$	161.33
Delta Dental of New Jersey	\$	1,749.81
Dex Media	\$	19.95
Electro Maintenance Inc	\$	303.00
Evoqua Water Technologies	\$	6,610.11
F & C Automotive Supply Inc	\$	34.99
Ferguson Enterprises Inc	\$	166.55
Fire Security Technologies Inc	\$	2,755.00
FlexFacts - Grant Benefit Solutions	\$	675.00
G.A. Fleet Associates Inc.	\$	1,338.00
Goode & Weyser LLC	\$	450.00
Green Guard	\$	261.60
HD Supply Facilities Maintenance	\$	1,714.26
Heritage Business Systems, Inc.	\$	34.64
Home Depot	\$	1,174.68
Jersey Central Power & Light	\$	34,149.56
Joseph Fazzio-Wall LLC	\$	136.00
Page 1 of 2		

RESOLUTION

No. 4825 May 2015

LifeForce USA Inc	\$ 1,275.00
New Jersey American Water Company	\$ 402.94
New Jersey Natural Gas	\$ 15,547.66
NJ Water Environment Association	\$ 75.00
Northern Tool and Equipment Co Inc	\$ 406.68
One Call Concepts	\$ 8.68
Paychex of New York LLC	\$ 291.58
Petty Cash	\$ 132.70
Pilot Electric Company Inc	\$ 16,860.00
QC Laboratories	\$ 2,632.00
Rawle & Henderson LLP	\$ 3,116.88
Rubber Supply Company Inc	\$ 836.93
Seaboard Welding Supply Inc.	\$ 36.50
State of New Jersey - DEP	\$ 835.00
Statewide Insurance Fund	\$ 46,673.25
Sterling Seal & Supply Inc	\$ 150.00
T & M Associates	\$ 2,578.25
The New Coaster	\$ 13.06
Univar USA	\$ 11,879.87
Verizon	\$ 877.06
Verizon - Business	\$ 24.61
Verizon - Wireless	\$ 133.30
WW Grainger	\$ 591.10
Watchung Spring Water Co.	\$ 156.73
Water Environment Federation Membership	\$ 94.00
Water Works Supply Company	\$ 1,862.05
To Be Paid	\$ 165,387.37
Bally's Atlantic City	\$ 115.00
GRAND TOTAL	\$ 401,440.95

I certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a resolution duly passed and adopted at a meeting of the Township of Neptune Sewerage Authority held on the 13th day of May 2015.

Page 2 of 2